



U. S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
OFFICE OF SURFACE MINING
RECLAMATION AND ENFORCEMENT
DIRECTIVES SYSTEM

Subject Number:

REG-8-2

Transmittal Number:

731

Date: 7/8/92

Subject: Oversight of State Regulatory and State and Tribal Abandoned Mine Land Reclamation Programs

Approve: *[Signature]* **Title:** Director

Directive REG-8, Transmittal No. 693, dated November 12, 1991, as revised by Change Notice REG-8-1, Transmittal No. 722, dated May 14, 1992, is further revised as set forth below to:

- (1) Effective with the 1992 evaluation year, delete the requirement that the Field Office Directors prepare a videotape to accompany the annual oversight report briefing for the Director,
- (2) Modify dates to extend the directive through the 1993 evaluation year, and
- (3) Consistent with the revisions made in Change Notice REG-8-1, clarify that a new cyclical review schedule need only be prepared every three years.

Paragraph of directive

Change

- | | | |
|------------|------------|---|
| 1. | [page 1] | Replace all references to "1991," "1992" and "1993" with "1992", "1993" and "1994," respectively. |
| 4.a.(3)(b) | [page 6] | Delete this paragraph. |
| 4.a.(4)(e) | [pp. 6-7]. | Delete all but the first sentence of this paragraph. |

Page of Appendix

4

In the first sentence of the first paragraph, delete the word "annually."

CHANGE NOTICE

4

In the third paragraph, replace the first sentence with: "The FOD shall annually prepare a detailed evaluation plan for each element and subelement scheduled to be examined in depth (evaluation codes 2-4) during the upcoming evaluation year."

10

In Part III.A, replace "annually" with "every three years."

11, 23

Replace "EY 1993" with "EY 1994."

57

In the last two paragraphs of the "Introduction," replace "1991" and "1992" with "1992" and "1993," respectively.

62

Replace "1992" with "1993."

63

In the second paragraph, replace "1991" and "1992" with "1992" and "1993," respectively.

73, 75-76, 78
82-85, 89, 91-94

In the tables and their instructions, update all references to years as needed to reflect the change from EY 1992 to EY 1993.